

¢

SLP(C)... 2163-2171 OF 2001

ITEM No.49

Court No. 8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1-9 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).CC2163-2171/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2000 in FO 2455/00,
FO 2457/00,FO 2458/00,FO 2459/00,FO 2460/00,FO 2461/00 ,FO 2463/00,
AN 5240/91,AN 5241/91,AN 5242/91,AN 5243/91 AN 5245/91,AN 5246/91,
AN 762/91,AN 763/91 of The CENTRAL EXCISE & GOLD APPLLETTE TRIBUNAL)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE PUNE-I

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S STATFIELD EQUIPMENT PVT. LTD & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner,UOI: Mr Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G., Mr NK Bajpaii,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr DD Dave, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
M/s Vikram Nankani, Ramesh Singh, Mrs Rakhi
Ray, advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J

Delay condoned. Issue notice. Mr Vikram Nankani,
counsel takes notice for all the respondents.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter. List the
matter after Summer Vacation.

(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(ANOOP KUMAR VERMA)
COURT MASTER