

N
SLP(C)No. 7317-7325 OF 2001

ITEM No.57

Court No. 9

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7317-7325/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2000 in FO 2455-2463/00
AN 5240/91 to AN 5248/91
AN 762/91,AN 763/91
of The CENTRAL EXCISE & GOLD APPLLETTE TRIBUNAL, WEST
REGIONAL, MUMBAI)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE PUNE-I

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S STATFIELD EQUIPMENT PVT. LTD & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 30/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.NK Bajpai,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Chandershekhar,Sr.Adv.
M/s Bina Gupta,Vanita Bhargava,
Rakhi Ray,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

Leave is granted. Printing is dispensed with;
appeals shall be heard on the S.L.Ps paper-books.
Additional documents may be filed within four weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Radha Rani Bhatia]
Court Master