

PIITEM No.102  
(Part-Heard)

Court No. 7

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4961-4969 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE-I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. STATFIELD EQUIPMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With C.A.No.755 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 9/8/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant (s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurv Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Civil Appeals stand dismissed, in terms of the signed  
order. No order as to costs.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4961-4969 OF 2001

Commnr. of Central Excise, Pune-I

...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Statfield Equipment Pvt.Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.755 OF 2007

ORDER

In view of the judgment of this Court in the case of Supreme Washers (P) Ltd. Vs. Commissioner of Central Excise, Pune, reported in 2003 (151) ELT 14 (S.C.), which squarely applies to the facts of the present cases, the Civil Appeals filed by the Department stand dismissed.  
No order as to costs.

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.  
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,  
August 09, 2007.